
Bajaj Auto Limited

Akurdi  Pune 411 035  India
www.bajajauto.com

Spare Parts Catalogue

COUNTRIES

UGUGUGUGUGUGUGUGUGUGUGUG

Boxer BM 125 

Boxer BM 125 UG



Copy rights : All rights reserved. No part of this publicatin may be 
reproduced, stored in a retrival system, Or transmitted in any form or 
by any means, electromic mechanical photocopying, recording or 
otherwise, without the prior written permission of Bajaj Auto LTD.

Notice Foreword

Bajaj Auto Limited

Spares - International Business

Akurdi, Pune 411 035 India

We Have Pleasure In Presenting The Spare Parts Catalogue For ‘Boxer BM 

125 UG’ Motorcycle. This Catalogue Has Been Specially Designed To Assist 

You In Selecting The Correct Parts For Procurement To Maintain 100% 

Availability.

The Bajaj Spares Are Subjected To The Stringent Quality Control Standards 

To Ensure Longer Life Of The Vehicle. It Is Therefore Necessary That Only 

The Genuine Bajaj Spares Are Used.

In A Continual Effort To Improve Performance And Efficiency Of The Vehicles, 

Specifications, Diagrams, Illustrations And Part Numbers Can Change Without 

Notice. Consequently, The Description In This Spare Parts Catalogue Cannot 

Therefore Be Final And Binding On Us.

The Modifications / Alterations Which Are Carried Out After The Issue Of This 

Catalogue, Will Be Conveyed To You Through Our Service Circulars. You Are 

Requested To Make Necessary Corrections In The Parts Catalogue As Per 

The Circulars So As To Keep Your Catalogue Up-to-date. This Will Ensure 

The Appropriate And Speedy Delivery Of The Spare Parts As The Order 

Placed Will Bear The Latest Part Numbers.

In Case, If You Need Any Technical Assistance Contact The Concerned 

Regional Office Or Write To Us On The Following Address :

All Information Contained In This Manual Is Based On The Latest 

Product Information At The Time Of Publication. Bajaj Auto Limited 

Accepts No Liability For Any Inaccuracies Or Omissions In This 

Publication, Although Every Possible Care Has Been Taken To Make 

It As Complete And Accurate As Possible. All Procedures And 

Specifications Subject To Change Without Prior Notice. The Right Is 

Reserved To Make Such Changes At Any Time Without Prior Notice 

And Without Incurring An Obligation To Make Such Changes To 

Product Manufactured Previously. Contact Your Authorized Bajaj 

Dealer For The Latest Information On Product Improvements 

Incorporated After This Manual Was Issued.

                                                                                            Revision 00

COUNTRIES



Instructions Index

1. How To Read The Catalogue : Open The Catalogue And From The Pictorial 
Index Locate The Group In Which The Part You Want To Find Is Present.  
Turn Over To The Concerned Page Number (as Given By Pictorial Index).  
Now Find Out The Figure Of The Part You Wish To Order. Write Down The 
Part Number Against That Particular Figure Number  From The Text.

 In Case, If You Have The Part Number And You Need The Other Details, 
The Part Index Can Be Used.  The Part  Index (at The End Of The 
Catalogue) Will Give You The Figure And Page Number Of The Part You 
Wish To Order.

2. How To Order Spare Parts : The Part Number And The Description Of The 
Part Required Should Be Invariably  Mentioned In The Order As Per The 
Catalogue Text.

 The Latest Part Number As Conveyed Through Our Service Circulars Should 
Only Appear On The Order.  In Case  Of Ordering Painted Components, 
Colour Shade Of The Components Should Be Mentioned.

 The Quantity Shown Against The Part Number Is The Quantity Per Vehicle 
For That Group So That Particular  Quantity Should Be Multiplied By The 
Number Of Sets Required.

3. Part Number System : We Have Used 8 Digit System For Part Numbers. 
The Model Or Hardware Item Is Indicated By First Two Digits Or 
Alphanumeric, The Next Two Or Four Digits Indicate Main Group And The 
Last Four Or Two Digits Indicate Serial Number In Main Group Or Serial 
Number Or Subgroup Of Fastener Respectively. Thus The Part Numbers Will 
Be Indicated By 2-2-4 Or 2-4-2 Digit System. Understanding This System Will 
Enable You To Identify The Spare Parts Easily.

4. Abbreviations : The Following Abbreviations Are Used In This Catalogue.

 Assly Assembly V Volts

 N.I. Not Illustrated W Watts

 C'Case Crankcase Accl. Accelerator

 Cyl Cylinder Comp. Complete

 O/S Over Size FR. Front

 RR. Rear Std. Standard

 L Length A/t. Alternate 

 R.H. Right Hand L.H. Left Hand

 Hex. Hexagonal AR As Required

 1 Cover Cylinder Head 2

 2 Cover Cylinder Head - For UG 5 Gear  4 

 3 Cylinder Head  6

 4 Valve 8

 5 Camshaft / Tensioner 10

 6 Cylinder and Piston 12

 7 Crankshaft  14

 8 Transmission - For 4 Gear  16

 9 Transmission - For UG 5 Gear  18

 10 Change Drum / Shift Fork 20

 11 Gear Change Mechanism 22

 12 Engine Assembly / Crankcase RH 24

 13 Crankcase LH 26

 14 Clutch Cover  28,30

 15 Cover Magneto   32

 16 Clutch Assembly  34

 17 Kick Starter Mechanism  36

 18 Carburettor  38

 19 Air Cleaner Complete  40

 20 Silencer Assembly  42 

 21 Oil Pump  44

 22 Starter Assembly  46

 23 CDI & H.T. Coil   48

 24 Seat Assembly 50

 25 Engine Mountings  52

 26 Frame And Frame Fittings  54

 27 Swing Arm / Rear Shock Absorber  56

 28 Rider Foot Rest / Pillion Foot Rest  58

 29 Mudguard - Front & Rear  60

 30 Stand Assembly  62

 31 Tube / Tyre / Rim 64

Plate No. Page No.Description

COUNTRIES



Index Index

 32 Front Hub 66,68

 33 Rear Hub  70

 34 Rear Brake Pedal  72

 35 Handle Bar  74,76

 36 Front Fork - For 4 Gear  78

 37 Front Fork - For UG 5 Gear  80

 38 Fuel Tank, Cap Tank and Gauge Fuel   82

 39 Fittings - Fuel Tank, Side Covers & Cover Seat  84

 40 Meter Assembly  86

 41 Control Cables  88

 42 Chain Case  90

 43 Head Lamp & Fairing  92

 44 Indicator Light Assembly  94

 45 Tail Lamp Assembly / Front Number Plate  96

 46 Electrical Equipments  98

 47 Tool Kit  100

 48 Accessories  102

 49 Painted Parts & Decals  104

 50 Painted Parts & Decals - For UG 5 Gear  106

 

  Kit List  107 To 108

  Amendment Sheet 109 To 110

  Parts Index 111 To 122

 

 

Plate No. Page No.DescriptionPlate No. Page No.Description

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 8

PAGE NO. 15

PLATE NO. 7

PAGE NO. 13

PLATE NO. 6

PAGE NO. 11

PLATE NO. 5

PAGE NO. 9

PLATE NO. 4

PAGE NO. 7

PLATE NO. 2

PAGE NO. 3

Pictorial Index

COVER CYLINDER HEAD

FOR UG 5 GEAR 

VALVE

CAMSHAFT / TENSIONER

Pictorial Index

CYLINDER & PISTON

CRANKSHAFT TRANSMISSION - FOR 4 GEAR 

COVER CYLINDER HEAD
PLATE NO. 1

PAGE NO. 1

PLATE NO. 3

PAGE NO. 5
CYLINDER HEAD

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 16

PAGE NO. 33

PLATE NO. 15

PAGE NO. 31

PLATE NO. 14

PAGE NO. 27,29

PLATE NO. 13

PAGE NO. 25

PLATE NO. 12

PAGE NO. 23

PLATE NO. 11

PAGE NO. 21

PLATE NO. 10

PAGE NO. 19

Pictorial Index

CHANGE DRUM / SHIFT FORK 

GEAR CHANGE MECHANISM
ENGINE ASSEMBLY AND 

CRANCKASE RH

CRANCKASE LH

Pictorial Index

CLUTCH COVER 

COVER MAGNETO CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 

TRANSMISSION - FOR UG 5

GEAR 

PLATE NO. 9

PAGE NO. 17

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 24

PAGE NO. 49

PLATE NO. 23

PAGE NO. 47

PLATE NO. 22

PAGE NO. 45

PLATE NO. 21

PAGE NO. 43

PLATE NO. 20

PAGE NO. 41

PLATE NO. 19

PAGE NO. 39

PLATE NO. 18

PAGE NO. 37

Pictorial Index

CARBURETTOR 

AIR CLEANER COMPLETE SILENECER ASSEMBLY

OIL PUMP 

Pictorial Index

STARTER ASSEMBLY

CDI & H.T. COIL SEAT ASSEMBLY 

KICK STARTER MECHANISM 
PLATE NO. 17

PAGE NO. 35

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 32

PAGE NO. 65,67

PLATE NO. 31

PAGE NO. 63

PLATE NO. 30

PAGE NO. 61

PLATE NO. 29

PAGE NO. 59

PLATE NO. 28

PAGE NO. 57

PLATE NO. 27

PAGE NO. 55

PLATE NO. 26

PAGE NO. 53

Pictorial Index

FRAME & FRAME FITTINGS

SWING ARM / REAR SHOCK

ABSORBER

RIDER FOOT REST / PILLION 

FOOT REST 

MUDGUARD - FRONT & REAR

Pictorial Index

STAND ASSEMBLY

TUBE / TYRE / RIM FRONT HUB

ENGINE MOUNTINGS 
PLATE NO. 25

PAGE NO. 51

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 40

PAGE NO. 85

PLATE NO. 39

PAGE NO. 83

PLATE NO. 38

PAGE NO. 81

PLATE NO. 37

PAGE NO. 79

PLATE NO. 36

PAGE NO. 77

PLATE NO. 35

PAGE NO. 73,75

PLATE NO. 34

PAGE NO. 71

Pictorial Index

REAR BRAKE PEDAL

HANDLE BAR FRONT FORK - FOR 4 GEAR 

FRONT FORK - FOR UG

5 GEAR 

Pictorial Index

FUEL TANK, CAP TANK AND 

GAUGE FUEL 

FITTINGS - FUEL TANK, SIDE

COVERS & COVER SEAT
METER ASSEMBLY 

REAR HUB
PLATE NO. 33

PAGE NO. 69

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 48

PAGE NO. 101

PLATE NO. 47

PAGE NO. 99

PLATE NO. 46

PAGE NO. 97

PLATE NO. 45

PAGE NO. 95

PLATE NO. 44

PAGE NO. 93

PLATE NO. 43

PAGE NO. 91

PLATE NO. 42

PAGE NO. 89

Pictorial Index

CHAIN CASE 

HEAD LAMP & FAIRING INDICATOR LIGHT ASSEMBLY 

TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY &

FRONT NUMBER PLATE 

Pictorial Index

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS 

TOOL KIT ACCESSORIES 

CONTROL CABLES 
PLATE NO. 41

PAGE NO. 87

COUNTRIES



PLATE NO. 

PAGE NO. 

PLATE NO. 

PAGE NO. 

PLATE NO. 

PAGE NO. 

PLATE NO. 

PAGE NO. 

PLATE NO. 

PAGE NO. 

PLATE NO. 

PAGE NO. 

PLATE NO. 50

PAGE NO. 105

Pictorial Index

PAINTED PARTS & DECALS

FOR UG 5 GEAR  

Pictorial Index

PAINTED PARTS & DECALS 
PLATE NO. 49

PAGE NO. 103

COUNTRIES



Cover Cylinder Head 

 1  JV 5110 13  Cover Cylinder Head Assly.   1   

 2  59 0400 38  Bolt   5

 3  JV 5110 12  Gasket Head Cover   1

 4  JV 5110 11  Plate Cylinder Head   1

 5  JA 5110 11  Hose Breather   1

 6  DP 1210 25  Clamp   3

 7  JB 5110 11  Flange Bolt   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

21

1

COUNTRIES



Cover Cylinder Head - For UG 5 Gear 

 1  JV 5110 23  Cylinder Head   1

  2  LA D001 38  Bolt Flange M8   4

  3  52 JV01 44  Tappet Cover   2

  4  JH 5110 50  O-Ring Tappet Cover   2

  5  KA ED06 20  Flange Bolt M6   4

  6  39 1660 05  Stud   2

 7  LJ A000 11  Ring O -Id 28.7 X Sect. Dia. 1.9   2

  8  JV 5814 04  Insulator Pipe Intake   1

  9  52 JV01 80  Manifold Intake   1

  10  KA ED06 25  Bolt-Flange   2

  11  DP 1011 98  Clamp   2

  12  PF 5814 02  Sleeve   1

  13  JH 5110 44  Gasket Head   1

  14  JH 5110 45  Ring O OHC Cover   1

  15  52 JV01 45  Assembly OHC Cover   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

43

2

COUNTRIES



Cylinder Head

 1  36 JV00 04  Kit Cylinder Head    1

 2  39 1660 05  Stud   2

 3  JA 5110 06  Gasket Cylinder Head   1

 4  39 1283 21  ‘O’ Ring   1

 5  LA D000 11  Bolt Flange   2

 6  JV 5814 02  Intake Manifold   1

 7  39 1674 04  Bolt Flange   2

 8  39 1283 21  ‘O’ Ring (Intake Pipe)   1

 9  PA 5812 24  Sleeve (Carb - Duct Rubber)   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

65

3

COUNTRIES



Valve

 1  JV 5110 06  Shaft Rocker Arm   2

  DK 1017 51 Shaft Rocker Arm  2 For UG 6 Gear 

 2  31 1010 20  Rocker Arm with Roller   2

  JH 5112 10 Rocker Arm with Roller   2 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  CB 1010 22  Cotter Valve (Collet)   4

 4  36 JV00 05  Valve Kit    1

  36 JH00 28 Kit Valve   1 For UG 5 Gear  

 5  36 JV00 06  Valve Repair Kit Bm125   1

  36 JH00 29 Kit Valve Repair  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  CB 1010 09  Seal Valve Stem   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

87

4

COUNTRIES



Camshaft / Tensioner

 1  JV 5110 07  Camshaft Complete   1

  DY 5112 04 Assembly Camshaft  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JA 5112 16  Spacer Cam Sprocket   1

 3  JA 5112 17  Sprocket Cam Shaft - 32 T   1

  PD 5112 29 Sprocket Camshaft  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  DK 1013 86  Precoated soc. Head Cap Bolt   1  From Dec 12

 5  DH 1010 48  Special Washer Cam Shaft   1  ‘O’ Washer

 6  36 JV00 07  Kit Chain Guide    1

  36 PA01 15 Kit Guide Cam Chain  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 7  DH 1013 92  Cam Chain Tensioner Pivot Bolt   1

 8  JH 5210 05  Chain Tensioner   1

  JE 5210 16 Tensioner Chain D102C  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 9  CS 1011 28  Gasket   1

 10  DD 1010 62  Bolt Flange M6   1

 11  LA C000 24  Bolt   2

  KA ED06 20 Bolt-Flanged-Small   2 For UG 5 Gear 

 12  39 0594 17  Circlip for Camshaft   1

  KE BB35 15 Circlip Internal  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 13  39 2669 21  ‘O’ Ring (Tensioner)   1

 14  JB 5310 05  Cam Chain (94 Link)   1

  JE 5112 30 Cam Chain 94 Links (Straight) D102c Tx 1 For UG 5 Gear  

 15  JE 5110 49  Bearing Ball - Small 15 X 32 X 9   1  W X OD X ID

 16  39 1988 20  Bearing Ball - Big 17 X 35 X 10   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

109

5

COUNTRIES



Cylinder and Piston

 1  JD 5210 02  Gasket Cylinder Block   1

  JH 5210 07 Gasket Block Cylinder  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  39 1000 06  Dowel Pin   2

 3  36 JV00 11  Piston Ring Set   1

  36 JH00 32 Kit Piston Rings  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  DP 1011 65  Ring Snap   2

 5  36 JV00 08  Kit Cyl. Block Piston Assly.  1

  36 DY00 01 Kit Cyl. Block Piston Assly.   1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  JA 5210 15  Damper Cylinder Block   3

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

1211

6

COUNTRIES



Crankshaft

 1  59 1500 14  Flange Nut   2

 2A  59 1200 03  Belleville Washer   2

 2B  LD A000 25  Plain Washer   1

 3  31 1011 73  Key Woodruff   1

 4  JA 5310 00  Crankshaft Assly.   1

  JV 5310 07 Crankshaft Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 5  39 1864 20  Ball Bearing 56 X 22 X 16   2

  JE 5310 01 Ball Bearing-22x56x16  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  DS 1011 54  Parallel Key   1

 7  36 Jz00 03  Set Primary Drive / Driven   1

 8  JA 5310 12  Spring   1

 9  JA 5310 15  Pin Crank Shaft Plunger   1

 10  JB 5310 21  Plunger Oil Crank Shaft   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

1413

7

COUNTRIES



Transmission - For 4 Gear 

 1  PA 5510 02  Shaft Input Transmission (Drive)   1

 2  PA 5512 07  Gear 4th Drive   1

 3  39 0987 17  Ring Snap (17.2 X 20.5 X 1.5)   5

 4  JA 5510 02  Spline Washer (17.2 X 20.5 X 1.5)   3

 5  PF 5512 01  Gear 3rd Drive   1

 6  PF 5512 00  Gear 2nd Drive   1

 7  JA 5510 04  Washer Thrust 2nd Drive   1

 8  PF 5510 03  Shaft Output Transmission (Driven)   1

 9  PF 5512 06  2nd Driven Washer   1

 10  PF 5512 03  Gear 2nd Driven   1

 11  PF 5512 04  Gear 3rd Driven   1

 12  PA 5512 06  Gear 4th Driven   1

 13  JZ 5512 05  Bush 1st Driven   1

 14  PA 5512 05  Gear 1st Driven   1

 15  JA 5510 08  Washer Thrust 1st Driven   1

 16  JA 5510 09  Collar Sprocket Drive   1

 17  59 2100 24  ‘O’ Ring Collar Sprocket (13.8 X 1.9)   1

 18  JZ 5510 04  Sprocket Drive (Engine Sprocket)   1

 19  DU 1012 13  Plate Lock Sprocket   1

 20  DS 1013 55  Socket Head Bolt   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

1615

8

COUNTRIES



Transmission - For UG 5 Gear 

 1  JZ 5510 10  Shaft Input   1

  2  JA 5510 04  Washer thrust   1

  3  JE 5512 00  Gear 2nd Drive K11   1

  4  JZ 5512 13  Gear 5th Drive   1

  5  JA 5510 02  Spline Washer   4

  6  39 0987 17  Ring Snap   5

  7  JE 5512 01  Gear 3rd Drive   1

  8  JZ 5512 02  Gear 4th Drive   1

  9  JE 5512 15  Gear 1st Driven K11   1

  10  JA 5510 08  Washer Thrust   1

  11  JE 5512 16  Gear 4th Driven   1

  12  JE 5512 06  Gear 3rd Driven   1

  13  JZ 5510 08  Shaft Output   1

  14  JZ 5512 13  Gear 5th Drive   1

  15  JZ 5512 10  Bush Gear 2nd Driven   1

  16  JE 5512 05  Gear 2nd Driven K11   1

  17  DU 1012 13  Plate Lock Sprocket Output  1

  18  39 1981 04  Bolt Flanged Small   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

1817

9

COUNTRIES



Change Drum / Shift Fork

 1  PF 5610 00  Drum Complete Gear Shift   1

  PF 5610 10 Drum Assembly Gear Shift  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  39 0992 06  Dowel (Pin Drum Change)   5

 3  JA 5610 02  Cam Drum Change   1

  JE 5610 05 Cam Drum Change K11  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  JD 5610 11  Special Bolt Drum Change   1

 5  PF 5610 02  Shaft Gear Shift Fork   2

  JD 5610 06 Shaft Gear Fork Shift  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  JD 5610 04  Fork Gear Shift Output   1

 7  JZ 5610 02  Fork Gear Shift Input   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

2019

10

COUNTRIES



Gear Change Mechanism

 1  PF 5612 00  Lever Gear Shift Comp   1

  52 JZ02 64 Lever Comp Gear Shift  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JW 5612 06  Extension Spring   1

 3  JW 5612 08  Spring Gear Shift Return   1

 4  JH 5612 00  Inhibitor Complete Gear Shift   1

  PA 5612 09 Inhibitor Comp. D105A UG  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 5  PF 5612 03  Spring Inhibitor   1

  JD 5612 04 Spring (Inhibitor)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  LD B000 44  Step Washer (Collar)   1

 7  39 2704 11  Plain Washer   1

 8  BF 5612 19  Hex Nut / Flange - M6   1

 9  JZ 5614 15  Assly. Gear Shift Lever   1

 10  DH 1015 09  Damper   1

 11  JH 5614 04  Ruber Damper   1

 12  39 1902 04  Bolt Hex   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

2221

11

COUNTRIES



Engine Assembly / Crankcase RH

 1  JV 5010 06  Engine Assembly   1

  JV 5010 17 Engine Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  36 JV00 09  Kit Crankcase RH    1

  JH 5410 07 Crankcase RH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  KP BF62 03  Bearing-Ball-C3 Clearance-hn3  1 

 4  JA 5410 11  Needle Roller Bearing   1

  KP BF62 01 Bearing Ball C3 Clearances  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 5  JA 5410 10  Stopper Plate   1

 6  39 1000 06  Dowel Pin   2

 7  PF 5410 18  Bushing Drum BM-150   1

 8  DH 1013 80  Screw   1

 10  39 1740 04  Bolt M6 X 85 Silver   2

  KA ED06 85 Bolt-Flanged-Small  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 11  59 0400 38  Bolt   1

 12  52 JA00 29  Bolt Shift Change   1

 13  JA 5410 12  Guide Kick   1

 14  39 1964 04  Flange Bolt - Small   2

  LA E000 15 Bolt Flanged M6x1  2 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

2423

12

COUNTRIES



Crankcase LH

 1  36 PF00 38  Kit Assly. C’case Magneto Side BM-150  1  NRB + Bush

  PF 5411 09 Crankcase LH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  39 2562 20  Needle Roller Bearing   1

 3  KP BF62 03  Bearing-ball-c3 Clearance-hn3  1

 4  39 1715 19  Seal Oil   1  Output Shaft

 5  31 2010 81  Switch Complete   1  Neutral Switch

 6  DH 1017 84  Gasket Neutral Switch (T.I.S)   1

 7  39 2190 19  Oil Seal   1  Shifter Shaft

 8  JA 5410 05  Bush Bendix   1

 9  39 0747 01  Screw Pan Cross M6   2

 10  JA 5410 34  Stopper Gear Starter Aluminum   1

  PF 6214 16 Stopper Gear Starter  1 For UG 5 Gear

 11  39 1000 06  Pin Dowel   4

 12  39 0999 06  Hollow Dowel Pin   4

 13  JG 5710 24  Mesh Oil Filter Assembly   1

 14  LJ A000 04  ‘O’ Ring Strainer   1

 15  JV 5410 06  Cap Oil Filter   1

 16  59 0400 38  Bolt   6

 17  39 1759 04  Bolt (M6 X 1 X 55L)   1  Crankcase Mounting

 18  59 2100 23  Ring ‘O’   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

2625

13

COUNTRIES



Clutch Cover 

 1  36 PF00 08  Kit Assly. Clutch Cover    1

  56 JV1V 3Q Silver Cover Clutch (DY541201)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JK 5412 14  Decal   1

  JV 5412 25 Label Cover Clutch  1 For UG 5 Gear

 3  39 1041 19  Oil Seal Clutch Lever   1

 4  30 1011 42  Oil Seal (Kick Shaft)   1

 5  JV 5412 08  Shaft Clutch Release   1

 6  JE 5514 01  Rod Push   1

  JE 5514 08 Rod Push K11  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 7  DG 1014 18  Gauge   1

  JL 5412 27 Window Oil Gauge  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 8  DS 1012 15  Wire Circilp   1

 9  JA 5412 36  Plain Washer   1

  39 2443 11 Washer - Plain  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 10  JE 5412 14  Spring Torsion Clutch Lever   1

 11  JA 5412 11  Cap Oil Filler   1

 12  JA 5412 25  ‘O’ Ring Cap Oil Filler   1

 13  JA 5412 16  Plate Damper   1

 14  DH 1013 88  Bolt Flange   3

 15  JA 5412 12  Gasket Clutch Cover   1

 16  59 0400 38  Bolt Flange   8

 17  JV 5412 09  Bracket Clutch Cable   1

  KA ED06 20 Bolt-Flanged-Small   1 For UG 5 Gear 

 18  DD 1211 81  Oil Filter Element   1

 19  39 1671 21  ‘O’ Ring   1

  DP 1210 06 Ring - O (Id = 59.6 MM)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 20  JV 5412 05  Cap Filter   1

  PF 5412 54 Cap Filter B104E  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 21  39 1673 04  Bolt Flange M6   3

  LA E000 05 Bolt Flanged-M6x1xl 20xprecoat  3 For  UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

2827

14

COUNTRIES



Clutch Cover 

 22  14 1510 33  Bearing- Ball   1

  KP AA62 00 Bearing Ball Ordinary Clearance  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 23  39 0999 06  Pin Hollow Dowel   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

3029

14

COUNTRIES



Cover Magneto 

 1  36 PF00 07  Kit Assly. Cover Magneto   1  With Bush

  52 PF17 35 Cover Magneto    1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  39 1065 04  Bolt M8 Silver Color   9

  59 0400 38 Bolt  9 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  JA 5412 05  Gasket Magneto Cover   1

  PF 5412 86 Gasket Cover Magneto  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  59 0400 38  Bolt   2

 5  JV 5412 12  Cover LH Rear Complete   1

  PF 5412 87 Cover Assembly LH Rear  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  DH 1013 88  Flanged Bolt   3

 7  JA 5410 05  Bush   1  For Drive Gear Assly.

 8  JA 5412 33  Cap TDC Finder   1

 9  30 1011 95  ‘O’ Ring   1

 10  DS 1611 50  Sticker Gear Shifting   1

  JZ 5412 37 Label Gear Shift D125 2V  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 11  JK 5412 14  Decal   1

  PF 5412 49 Label Magneto Cover B104D  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

3231

15

COUNTRIES



Clutch Assembly

 1  PF 5514 03  Clutch Assembly Complete   1

 2  14 1510 33  Bearing - Ball   1  10 X 30 X 9

  KP AA62 00 Bearing Ball Ordinary Clearance  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  JA 5514 06  Collar Clutch   1

 4  39 2600 11  Washer   1

 5  36 PF00 09  Kit Plate Friction   1  Refer Page No. 107

 6  JA 5514 14  Wheel Clutch   1

 7  JA 5514 19  Plate Clutch (Steel Plate)   4

  JH 5514 21 Plate Clutch  4 For UG 5 Gear 

 8  JA 5514 15  Hub Clutch   1

 9  PF 5514 05  Compression Spring   4

 10  PF 5514 06  Holder Clutch   1

 11  39 1553 04  Bolt Flange M6   4

 12  39 2200 11  Belleville Washer   1

 13  39 0240 11  Plain Washer   1

 14  DH 1016 48  Nut Special Clutch Center Lock   1  L.H. Threads

 15  36 JZ00 03  Set Primary Drive & Driven   1  Refer Page No. 107

  

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

3433

16

COUNTRIES



Kick Starter Mechanism 

 1  JA 6212 01  Lever Assly. Kick   1

  PA 6212 03 Lever Assembly Kick  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JA 6212 06  Bolt Special   1

 3  36 DU10 07  Boss Kick Set   1  Refer Page No. 105

 4  22 1502 41  Plain Washer   1

 5  39 0993 11  Plain Washer Small   3

 6  39 0738 17  Circlip Shaft   2

 7  JA 6210 01  Shaft Kick   1

  PA 6210 07 Shaft Kick D105A UG  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 8  DS 1011 17  Spring Kick Starter Ratchet   1

 9  JA 6210 02  Ratchet   1

 10  PA 6210 05  Gear Kick Pinion   1

  PA 6210 08 Gear Kick Pinion D105A UG  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 11  JA 6210 06  Washer Thrust (16.2 X 25 X 0.5)   1

  JA 5510 08 Washer Thrust (12.2x25x1)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 12  39 2408 17  Circlip   1

 13  DD 1010 97  Kick Rubber   1

 14  JE 5410 08  Spring Kick Starter Return   1

  DS 1011 17 Spring - Kick Starter Ratchet  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

3635

17

COUNTRIES



Carburettor 

 8  JB 5812 29  Valve Comp Float (pin)   1

  JA 5812 21 Needle Valve Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 9  JB 5812 30  Float Comp Pte16 Xcd125 Carb   1

  24 1213 65 Float Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 10  JB 5812 56  Pin Float Pte-16 Disco-m   1

  24 1210 69 Pin - Float  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 11  PA 5812 20  Gasket Float Chamber   1

  JA 5812 32 O-Ring(FCB)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 12  JB 5812 60  Screw Drain Pte-16 Disco-m   1

  JA 5813 14 Drain Screw  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 13  36 PA01 86  Top Set   1

  36 JZ01 92 Mixing Cap Assly. Kit  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 14  JB 5812 58  Tube Air Venting Pte-16 Disco-m   1

  JZ 5812 20 Hose Av- Drain Vm22 Disco-H  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 15  36 JZ01 90  Kit Float Body Assembly   1

 16  JB 5812 57  Tube Over Flow Pte-16 Disco-m   1

 

 1  JV 5812 02  Assembly Carburettor B108a   1

  JV 5812 04 Carburettor Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  36 PA01 94  Plunger Assy With Lever Kit   1

  36 JZ01 96 Plunger Assembly With Lever  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  36 JV00 20  Kit Jet- Bm-125   1

 4  36 JZ00 16  Kit Idling Screw - Disco H   1

 5  36 PA00 13  Kit Idling Screw Disco-m   1

 6  36 JV00 24  Kit Piston Valve Assembly   1

 7  36 PA01 91  Gasket O Ring Kit   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

3837

18

COUNTRIES



Air Cleaner Complete 

 1  JV 5810 13  Air Filter Assly.   1

  PF 5810 03 Filter Assembly Air  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JV 5810 14  Duct Air Intake   1  Intake

  JB 5810 01 Air Intake Duct  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  PF 5810 11  Cartridge Assembly  1

 4  PF 5810 12  Element Air Filter   1

 5  JA 5810 09  Flame Arrester   1

 6  JA 5810 12  Tube Drain   1

 7  DS 1211 26  Plug   1

 8  DP 1210 25  Clamp   1

 9  JA 5110 11  Hose Breather   1

 10  JB 5810 01  Air Intake Duct   1

 11  PF 5810 19  Cartridge Cover Assly.   1

 12  JA 5810 11  ‘O’ Ring Cartridge Cover   1

 13  39 0758 01  Flange Bolt   4

 14  JH 5812 02  Clamp   1

  DP 1210 18 Clamp (ID = 15 MM)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 15  39 1677 04  Hex Head Screw   2

 16  DF 1614 26  Bolt - Stepped With Flange   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

4039

19

COUNTRIES



Silencer Assembly 

 1  JV 5910 09  Silencer Assly.   1

 2  JE 5910 02  Gasket Exhaust Mounting   1

 3  39 2295 15  Flange Nut   2

 4  39 2754 04  Bolt Hex with Flange M5   1

 5  39 1608 04  Bolt M10 x 1.25   1

 6  JB 1130 05  Washer   2

 7  PF 5910 45  Shield Muffler   1

 8  DH 1016 07  Truss Screw   4

  JW 5910 28 Truss Screw M5x0.8  4 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

4241

20

COUNTRIES



Oil Pump 

 1  JZ 5710 00  Oil Pump Assly.   1

 2  JA 5410 16  Gasket Case Oil Pump   1

 3  FD 1010 78  Pan Head Screw M6 X 1 X 3DL   3

 4  39 0999 06  Dowel   2

 5  JZ 5710 01  Gear Oil Pump   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

4443

21

COUNTRIES



Starter Assembly 

 1  JZ 6214 05 Gear Starter D101B  1

  JH 6214 03 Gear Starter Clutch Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JK 3510 08  Rotor Assly. w/o Clutch   1

  PA 3510 27 Rotor Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  DH 1013 80  Screw - Pan - Pre coated   3

 4  JA 5410 28  Lock Plate   1

 5  JV 3510 08  Stator Assly.   1

  PF 3510 69 Stator Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  39 1674 04  Bolt Flange M6 X 28   2

 7  JA 5410 05  Bush Bendix   2

 8  JA 6214 06  Starter Drive Assly.   1

  JH 6214 07 Gear Drive Starter Clutch  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 9  JV 3516 00  Starter Motor   1

  JH 3516 03 Motor Starter  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 10  LA C000 52  Flange Bolt   2

 11  36 JZ00 08  Starter Clutch Repair Kit   1  N.I

 12  JA 6214 14  Body Complete Starter Clutch   1

 13  JA 3516 06  Sealing Ring (Flash)   1

 14  DH 1011 63  Flange Bolt (Flash)   2

 15  JA 3516 02  ‘O’ Ring For Spigot (Flash)   1

 16  JA 3516 08  +ve Brush Holder Assly. (Flash)   1

 17  JA 3516 08  +ve Brush Holder Assly. (Flash)   1

 18  39 2437 04  Bolt Socket  3

 19  36 JW00 14  Kit Starter Clutch   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

4645

22

COUNTRIES



CDI & H.T. Coil 

 1  JV 3512 04  H. T. Coil With Cable   1

 2  JV 3512 11  C.D.I. Assly.   1

  JV 3512 15 CDI  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  DG 1110 08  Spark Plug PRZ9 HC   1

  DD 1110 18 Plug - Spark (for Champion P-rz9hc)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  DD 1110 48  Spark Plug Cap   1

 5  DD 1110 11  Grommet Spark Plug Cap   1

 6  DD 1110 12  Grommet for HT Cable   1

 7  39 1943 04  Bolt Flange M6   2

 8  JN 4020 00  DC Regulator With Capacitor   1

  JW 4020 01 DC Regulator With Capacitor  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

4847

23

COUNTRIES



Seat Assembly 

 1  JV 1910 01  Seat Assly. Complete (Flat Seat)   1

 2  FD 2110 06  Grommet Seat   2

 3  FD 2110 07  Spacer Seat   2

 4  39 1211 11  Washer Plain   2

 5  LA C000 21  Bolt Hexagon Socket Head   2

 6  PF 2314 05  Grip Frame   1

 7  39 1556 04  Bolt Flange   2

 8  DP 2110 09  Damper For Seat   7

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

5049

24

COUNTRIES



Engine Mountings 

 1  JV 1134 01  Bracket Engine Hanger   2

 2  JA 1134 02  Engine Mounting Bracket Front   1

 3  39 1225 15  Hex Nut Flanged   2

 4  KA DD10 B0  Bolt Flanged   2

 5  KA DD08 60  Bolt Flanged   3

 6  KC GD08 08  Nut Flanged   7

 7  KA DD08 80  Hex Bolt Flanged   4

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

5251

25

COUNTRIES



Frame And Frame Fittings 

 1  PF 1111 03  Frame Assly.   1

  PF 1110 00 Frame Assembly  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  DF 1810 90  Nut with Dust Cap   1

  DS 1810 18 Nut - Fork  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  36 DZ20 08 Kit St. Cone With Grease  1 

 4  DJ 1811 15  Cage Bearing   2

 5  DH 1810 14  Cup Steering   1  N.I.

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

5453

26

COUNTRIES



Swing Arm / Rear Shock Absorber 

 1  PF 1220 30  Assly. Swing Arm   1

 2A  39 0714 11  Plain Washer   2  For RSA

 2B  39 2349 11  Plain Washer   4

 3  PF 1220 04  Rear Shock Absorber   2

  PF 1220 28 Shock Absorber Rear  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  DJ 1510 47  Plate Chain Adjuster   2

 5  JB 1220 16  Hex Bolt / Flange - M10   2  For RSA

 6  DP 1710 06  Bushing Rubber   2

 7  39 2366 15  Domed Cap Nut   2

 8  39 0789 12  Spring Washer   2

 9  JB 1220 03  Chain Slider   1

 10  39 0553 02  Screw   2  For Chain Sider

 11  39 0454 11  Plain Washer   2  For Chain Sider

 12  JA 1210 03  Shaft Swing Arm   1

 13  39 0939 15  Nylock Nut   1

 14  DJ 1510 36  Adjuster Chain LH   1

 15  DJ 1510 37  Adjuster Chain RH   1

 16  39 0292 15  Hexagon Nut   4

 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

5655

27

COUNTRIES



Rider Foot Rest / Pillion Foot Rest 

 1  PF 1130 00  Main Step LH   1

 2  KA DF08 22  Bolt Flanged   4

 3  PF 1130 01  Main Step RH   1

 4  DF 1614 13  Rubber Main Step   2

 5  DH 1611 94  Kick Stopper   1  For Kick Stopper

 6  PF 1130 02  Stay LH   1

 7  PF 1130 03  Stay RH   1

 8  DP 1611 70  Step RH / LH   2

 9  JK 1130 08  Rubber Pillion Step   2

 10  30 1710 22  Pin Pillion Step   2

 11  DP 1611 63  Washer for Foot Step   2  For Rear Footrest

 12  39 0784 08  Split Pin   2

 13  39 2481 04  Bolt Hex With Flange M8   4

 14  39 2659 12  Washer - Spring   4

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

5857

28

COUNTRIES



Mudguard - Front & Rear 

 1  DF 1612 42  Fender Assly. Front (Chrome Plated)   1

  52 PF00 65 Fender Assly. Front With ED Painting   1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  DF 1910 20  Cable Guide   1

 3  DF 1612 45  Mud Flap Front Fender   1

 4  39 2222 04  Flange Bolt   4  Fender Front Mounting

 5  JV 1814 08  Fender Rear   1

 6  JV 1814 10  Fender Rear Flap   1

 7  39 0326 15  Nyloc Nut   6

 8  01 1106 09  Washer - Plain   6  Front Fender Flap

 8A  39 1839 11  Washer   6  Rear Fender Flap

 9  22 1504 35  Screw   6

 10  39 1309 11  Washer Plain   1

 11  39 2473 04  Bolt Hex M6   1

 12  39 1943 04  Bolt Flange   1

 13  39 0211 11  Washer Plain   1

 14  39 1556 04  Bolt Flange   1

 15  39 1507 11  Washer Plain   1

 16  KA DF08 20  Bolt Flange   2

 17  39 1970 15  Nut Hexagon M8   2

 18  39 1507 11  Washer Plain   2

 19  30 2010 69  Reflector Reflex   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

6059

29

COUNTRIES



Stand Assembly 

 1  PF 1132 00  Center Stand   1

  PF 1132 24 Stand Center  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  JA 1132 01  Shaft Stand   1

 3  39 0797 08  Pin Cotter   1

 4  DH 1611 21  Spring Stand Center   1

 5  JA 1132 02  Stand Side   1

 6  DH 1610 66  Spring Side Stand   1

 7  DF 1611 02  Bolt   1

 8  39 0422 15  Nut Nyloc M10   1

 9  DG 1611 24  Damper Main Stand   1

 10  DH 1611 46  Cover Spring Side Stand   1

 11  DH 1611 45  Cover Spring Main Stand   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

6261

30

COUNTRIES



Tube / Tyre / Rim 

 1  DM 1513 20  Wheel Rim Front (5 Spoke)   1

  JZ 1310 11 Wheel Front 1.40x17 Drum  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  DM 1513 23  Wheel Rim Rear (5 Spoke)   1

  JZ 1312 13 Wheel Rear 1.60x17 Drum  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  DM 1510 24  Tyre With Tube Front   1  N.I

 4  DM 1510 27  Tyre With Tube Rear   1  N.I

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

6463

31

COUNTRIES



Front Hub 

 1  KP BB62 02  Ball Bearing   1

 2  31 1510 04  Collar   1

  30 1510 32 Collar - Bearing  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  KP BB62 02  Ball Bearing   1

 4  31 1510 14  Oil Seal   1

  30 1510 33 Seal - Oil  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 5  DU 1510 05  Collar Axle Assly.   1

  DS 1510 61 Collar Assly.  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  39 0248 11  Plain Washer   1

 7  39 0798 15  Nut- Hex.   1

 8  DZ 1510 12  Axle   1

  DJ 1510 41 Axle  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 9  JA 1316 06  Bushing   1

 10  39 1013 21  Ring ‘ O’   1

 11  39 0242 11  Washer   2

 12  30 1510 41  Gear Meter Screw   1

 13  30 1511 18  Stopper for Bushing   1

 14  39 0840 01  Screw Pan Cross   1

 15  39 0900 12  Spring Washer   1

 16  31 1510 14  Oil Seal   1

 17  DS 1510 94  Flange Nut   1

  LC L000 02 Nut Flanged-m6x1xht.6xcl4  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 18  DD 1510 08  Lever Brake Cam   1

  JA 1316 07 Lever Brake  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 19  39 0775 04  Bolt   1

 20  DD 1510 09  Indicator Front   1

 21  30 1510 38  O-Ring   1

 22  DZ 1510 27  Panel Front Brake   4

  JA 1316 05 Panel Front Brake  4 For UG 5 Gear 

 23  31 1510 11  Cam Brake   1

  30 1510 04 Cam Assembly - Brake  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

6665

32

COUNTRIES



Front Hub 

 24  30 1510 69  Spring   2

 25  JB 1318 04  Kit Shoe Brake   1  Non Asbestos

  JN 1318 12 Brake Shoe Kit(Non Asbestos)  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

6867

32

COUNTRIES



Rear Hub 

 1  39 0292 15  Nut Hex.   1

 2  30 1510 05  Indicator   1

 3  36 JV00 10  Kit Chain Sprocket    1

  36 PF00 10 Kit Chain Sprocket   1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  KP Bc60 04  Bearing Ball   1

 5  DJ 1510 33  Sleeve   1

 6  DH 1510 47  Coupling   1

  DS 1510 68 Coupling - 4 Rubber  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 7  DJ 1510 48  Bolt   6

 8  39 0694 15  Nut Hex.   6

 9  30 1510 81  Lock Washer   2

  PF 1312 20 Washer Lock For Nut A/f17  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 10  PF 1410 03  Chain   2

  JV 1410 04 Chain - 122 Links     2 For UG 5 Gear 

 11  30 1510 75  Collar Bearing   2

 12  30 1510 76  Damper   4

  DK 1510 94 Coupling Rubber  4 For UG 5 Gear 

 13  30 1510 69  Spring   2

 14  JN 1318 12  Brake Shoe Kit (Non Asbestos)  1

 15  30 1510 11  Brake Cam   1

 16  DS 1510 69  Panel Rear Brake   1

 17  PF 1312 08  Axle   1

 18  39 2566 11  Washer Plain   1

 19  DH 1710 19  ‘U’ Nut Swing Arm   1

 20  30 1510 38  O-Ring    1

 21  39 0798 15  Flange Nut   1

 22  DD 1510 08  Lever Brake Cam   1

  JW 1316 01 Lever Brake  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 23  39 0798 15  Hex Nut   1

 24  DJ 1510 34  Collar   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

7069

33

COUNTRIES



Rear Brake Pedal 

 4  DS 1910 35  Packing - Brake Rod   1

 1  PF 1610 02  Brake Pedal   1

 2  PF 1610 01  Rod Brake   1

 3  30 1910 38  Pin   1

 5  39 0198 11  Washer - Plain   2

 18  39 0694 15  Nut - Hexagon Lock :- M8 X 1.25   1

 17  39 0789 12  Washer - Spring   2

 12  JB 1610 02  Pin Brake Rod   1

 15  DH 1510 29  Bolt - Step :- Torque Rod   1

 14  JW 1220 04  Rod Torque   1

 13  30 1910 36  Nut - Brake Adjuster   1

 9  JV 1610 14  Spring   1

 11  30 1910 35  Spring   1

 10  39 0198 11  Washer - Plain   2

 6  39 0808 08  Pin - Split   1

 8  39 0797 08 Pin - Cotter   1

 7  39 0805 11  Washer - Plain   1

 16  39 1540 11  Washer - Plain   1

 20  30 1510 95  Bolt - Hexagon   1

 21  39 0708 15  Nut - Hexagon :- M10 X 1.25   1

 19  39 0807 08  Pin - Snap   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

7271

34

COUNTRIES



Handle Bar

 12  FD 1810 30  Holder - Handle :- Upper   2

  DD 1911 42 Lever - Grip :- Right  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 9  PF 1612 05  Boot For Lever RH   1

  DS 1910 18 Boot For Lever RH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 10  DJ 2210 03  Mirror Assembly - LH   1

 11  DJ 2210 04  Mirror Assembly - RH   1

 8  PF 1610 04  Lever Control RH   1

  DS 1910 52 Lever Boot LH For Clutch Switch  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 7  PF 1612 03  Boot For Lever LH   1

  DJ 1910 83 Lever Grip Left  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  PF 1610 03  Lever Control LH   1

  DU 1910 03 Grip Assembly - Right Hand  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 5  JV 1610 02  Grip Assy RH   1

  DU 1910 09 Grip - Left Hand  1 For UG 5 Gear  

 4  JV 1610 01  Grip Left Hand   1

  PF 4014 17 Switch Control RH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 3  PF 4014 01  Switch Assly. Control RH   1

  JB 4014 00 Switch Control LH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  PF 4014 00  Switch Assly. Control LH   1

  DU 1810 21 Handle Bar  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 1  PF 1510 00  Handle Bar   1

  DS 1810 19 Holder - Handle  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 13  FD 1810 31  Holder Assembly - Handle :- Lower   2

  DS 1810 06 Holder - Handle  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 14  39 1074 04  Bolt - Flanged :- Small   4

  39 1553 04 Bolt - Flange :- M6  4 For UG 5 Gear 

 15  DF 1810 91  Damper - Handle Holder :- Upper   2

  DS 1810 08 Damper - Handle :- Upper  2 For UG 5 Gear  

 16  DF 1810 92  Damper - Handle Holder :- Lower   2

  DS 1810 09 Damper - Handle :- Lower  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 17  39 0422 15  Nut - Nyloc :- M10   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

7473

35

COUNTRIES



Handle Bar

 18  30 1910 48  Band   2

  JD 4022 17 Band(L 150)  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 19  PF 2326 03  Lock Kit   1

  PF 2326 05 Lock Kit  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 20  39 1943 04  Bolt - Flanged   2

 21  JV 4014 09  Front Brake Switch   1

  JZ 4014 05 Switch Clutch(VB) Diode  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

7675

35

COUNTRIES



Front Fork - For 4 Gear  

 1  PF 1210 75  Fork Assy (For 100)   1

 2  DL 1810 80  Seal -Oil:Fork+2Gartr Sprng   2

 2A  31 1811 08  Ring -Snap   2  Endurance Systems

 2B  DD 1810 32  Seal - Dust   2  Endurance Systems

 3  30 1810 26  Gasket   2

 4  30 1810 25  Bolt   2

 7  31 1811 20  Bolt - Endurance System (I) Pvt. Ltd.   2

 8  FD 1810 12  Nut - Cap :- Special   1

 6  DE 1810 31  Spring - Front Fork From Esipl   2

 10  DM 1810 42  Holder - Fork :- Upper In Sheet Metal   1

 5  PF 1210 10  Fork Pipe Spinning   2

 9  DF 1810 89  Washer - Plain   1

 11  30 1810 09  Bearing Cone   1

 12  DD 1812 07  Holder - Fork Under   1 Fr.Fork+Shm Udr Bkt

 13  39 0789 12  Washer - Spring   2

 14  39 1813 04  Bolt -Hex. : M10X1.25 -   2  Endurance System

 15  DD 1810 31 Pipe - Lh Fork Outer:-   1  Endurance System

 16  DD 1810 34  Pipe -Rh Fork Outer:-   1  Endurance System

 17  PA 1210 41  Seat Pipe   2

 17A  DE 1810 31  Spring - Front Fork    2  Endurance System

 18  DF 1810 85  Seat -Fork Spring.   2  Fr Fork+Shm Upper Bkt

 19  30 1810 29  Ring - O   2

 20  PF 1210 02  Lamp Shade LH   1

 21  PF 1210 03  Lamp Shade RH   1

 22  PF 1210 11  Spacer Tube   2

 23  DM 1810 10  Washer - Fork Spring   2

 24  DD 1810 91  Cover - Trail   2

 25  30 1810 45  Cushion - Fork Cover   2

 26  DD 1810 90  Cover - Trail :- B   2

 27  DF 1810 88  Damper - Fork Cover For Up Bkt   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

7877

36

COUNTRIES



Front Fork - For UG 5 Gear  

 1  PF 1210 26  Fork Assly. Front  1

 2  DJ 1810 87  Seal - Oil For 31 Dia. Fork  2

 2A  30 1810 20 Ring - Fork Piston  2  Endurance Systems

 2B  DJ 1810 89  Seal - Dust   2  Endurance Systems

 3  30 1810 26  Gasket   2

 4  KA AD10 35  Bolt  2

 5  PF 1210 17  Pipe Fork Inner  2

 6  31 1810 99  Spring - Front Fork :- Endurance System 2

 7  59 0400 06  Bolt With Washer M10x24l   2

 8  DS 1810 15  Nut - Cap :- Fork  1

 9  DS 1810 16  Washer - Plain   1

 10  DS 1810 05  Bracket - Upper :- Front Fork  1

 11  DH 1810 25  Bearing Cone  1

 12  DS 1810 20  Holder Assembly - Fork :- Under  1 Fr.Fork+Shm Udr Bkt

 13  39 0789 12  Washer - Spring   2

 14  39 1813 04  Bolt -Hex. : M10X1.25 -   2  Endurance System

 15  PF 1210 18 Pipe Left Fork Outer   1  Endurance System

 16  PF 1210 19  Pipe Right Fork Outer  1  Endurance System

 17  PA 1210 41  Seat Pipe   2

 17A  DS 1810 84  Spring -main:-increased Free Length Fork  2  Endurance System

 18  DS 1810 12  Bolt - Fork  2  Fr Fork+Shm Upper Bkt

 19  30 1810 29  Ring - O   2

 20  PF 1210 24  Frame Lamp Head  1

 21  DM 1810 10  Washer - Fork Spring   2

 22  JF 1510 36 Spacer Tube K11   2

 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

8079

37

COUNTRIES



Fuel Tank, Cap Tank and Gauge Fuel 

 1  DS 1410 09  Cap - Fuel Tank   1

 2  39 0761 01  Screw Pan Cross - M5   2

 3  39 2179 24  Washer 5.1X10X1.0   2

  LD A000 43 Washer -Id5.1xod9xt1xnylonxbrown  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  PF 1718 00  Tap Fuel   1

 5  PF 2326 03  Lock Set   1

  PF 2326 05 Lock Kit  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 6  PF 1718 03  Pipe Fuel- E10 (L185)   1

 7  DK 1410 41  Pipe Clip   2

  33 1410 08 Clamp :P.cok Out+f.fltr In,out+carbu. In  2 For UG 5 Gear 

 8  30 1410 31  Ring - O   2

  JH 1710 17 O-Ring Fuel Gauge  2 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

8281

38

COUNTRIES

8



Fittings - Fuel Tank, Side Covers & Cover Seat 

 1  DS 1410 12  Grommet - Side Cover :- Front   2

 1A  DH 1611 33  Grommet - Side Cover :- Rear   2

 2  DG 1611 21  Screw   1

 3  DU 1611 02  Damper   1

 4  JV 1710 01  Damper Tank Rear   1

 5  39 1789 24  Washer - Nylon   3

 6  39 0983 08  Pin - Snap   1

 7  39 1054 11  Washer - Plain   1

 8  DJ 1410 08  Damper - Front   2

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

8483

39

COUNTRIES



Meter Assembly 

 1  JV 4024 06  Speedometer Assly.   1

  PF 4024 16 Speedometer  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

8685

40

COUNTRIES



Control Cables 

 1  PF 1612 01  Cable Throttle   1

  PF 1612 17 Cable Throttle  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  PF 1612 12  Cable Clutch   1

 3  PF 1612 02  Cable Brake   1

  PF 1612 13 Cable Brake  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  DZ 1910 14  Cable - Speedometer W/o Bent Tube   1

  JZ 1612 10 Cable Speedometer  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

8887

41

COUNTRIES



Chain Case 

 1  36 PF00 11  Kit Chain Case   1 

 2  15 1610 69  Cap - Rubber   1

 3  DH 1612 83  Bolt Chain Case   2

 4  JB 1812 20  Flange Bolt M6X1Px62L   1

 5  JB 1812 21  Flange Bolt M6X1Px50L   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

9089

42

COUNTRIES



Head Lamp & Fairing  

 1  PF 4010 00  Head Light Assly   1

 2  DJ 2010 46  Head Light Rim   1

 3  DJ 2010 51  Reflector With Lens   1

 4  DU 2010 29  Special Screw   2

 5  DS 2010 19  Collar   2

 6  DS 2010 21  Damper II   2

 7  39 2582 04  Flange Bolt M-8 L 35   2

 8  39 1970 15  Flange Nut M-8   2

 9  CL 2010 23  Lamp 12 V 35/35 W HS1   1

 10  DF 2010 58  Lamp Holder (Socket) Assly.   1

 11 PF 1812 09 Windshield  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

9291

43

COUNTRIES



Indicator Light Assembly 

 1  PF 4010 01  Light Assly. Dir Indicator Front LH   1

 2  PF 4010 02  Light Assly. Dir Indicator Front RH   1

 3  PF 4010 03  Light Assly. Dir Indicator Rear LH   1

 4  PF 4010 04  Light Assly. Dir Indicator Rear RH   2

 5  18 2010 44  Bulb   4

 6  39 1225 15  Nut - Hexagon With Flange :- M10   4

 7  DU 2010 16  Lens   4

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

9493

44

COUNTRIES



Tail Lamp Assembly / Front Number Plate

 1  PF 4010 05  Tail Light Assly.   1

 2  CL 2010 23  Lamp 12 V, 10/5W   1

 3  39 2430 15  Hex Nut. / Flange   2

 4  DD 2010 11  Damper   2

 5  31 2010 01  Collar   2

 6  39 2429 11  Plain Washer   2

 7  PF 2314 01  Bracket Tail Light Assly   1

 8  39 1956 04  Bolt Flange Small (for No. Plate)   2

 9  DF 1612 52  Plate No. Rear Black   1

 10  39 2765 01  Screw Truss M6   2

 11  DM 2010 26  Boot   1

  PF 4022 10 Boot  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 12  30 2010 69  Reflector Reflex   1  N.I.

 13  39 1972 15  Nut Hexagon with Flange M5   1  N.I Reflector Mtg.

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

9695

45

COUNTRIES



Electrical Equipments 

 1  JV 4016 02  Dc Horn - Ks China Nigeria   1

 2  39 1689 04  Bolt - Flange   1

 3  JV 4022 13  Harness Wiring   1

  PF 4022 54 Harness Wiring  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 4  31 2010 79  Switch - Rear Brake   1

 5  PF 4014 03  Spring Brake Switch   1

 6  DS 2010 82  Battery MF Dry Charged 5Ah   1

  JF 4018 07 Battery Dry VRLA 4AH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 7  JV 4018 01  Case Battery   1

 8  JA 4018 01  Battery Band 5AH   1

 9  DS 1612 24  Step - Bolt   3

 10  DS 2010 25  Flasher - D. C. :- Solid State   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

9897

46

COUNTRIES



Tool Kit 

 1  DM 2210 13  Tool Kit   1 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

10099

47

COUNTRIES



Accessories   

 3  39 2722 04  Socket Head Bolt M8   2

 4  39 1608 04  Bolt - Hex Socket Head   2

 5  PF 2312 01  Guard Leg   1

 6  36 JW00 13  Kit Leg Guard Hardware Xcd 135 Cc   1

 7  39 0798 15  Nut - Hexagon With Flange :- M6   2

 1  PF 1130 08  Footrest Third LH   1

  PF 1130 60 Step Pillion LH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

 2  PF 1130 09  Footrest Third RH   1

  PF 1130 61 Step Pillion RH  1 For UG 5 Gear 

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

102101

48

COUNTRIES



Painted Parts & Decals 

 1  52 JV00 94  Fuel Tank Ebony Black Decal   1

  52 JV00 95  Fuel Tank Electron Blue Decal   1

  52 JV00 93  Fuel Tank Flame Red Decal   1

 2  52 JV00 85  Side Cover LH Ebony Black With Decal  1

  52 JV00 83  Side Cover LH Electron Blue With Decal   1

  52 JV00 81  Side Cover LH Flame Red With Decal   1

 3  52 JV00 89  Side Cover RH Ebony Black With Decal 1

  52 JV00 88  Side Cover RH Electron Blue With Decal   1

  52 JV00 87  Side Cover RH Flame Red With Decal   1

 4  36 JV00 03  Kit S Cover Dcl Ebony Black   1

  36 JV00 02  Kit S Cover Dcl Electron Blue   1

  36 JV00 01  Kit S Cover Dcl Flame Red   1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

104103

49

COUNTRIES



Painted Parts & Decals - For UG 5 Gear 

 1 52 PF17 63 Fuel Tank Ebony Black With Decal  1

  52 PF18 25 Fuel Tank Cocktail Wine Red With Decal 1

   

 2 52 PF17 67 Cowling Ebony Black With Decal  1

  52 PF18 27 Cowling Cocktail Wine Red With Decal  1

   

 3 52 JV02 89 Side Cover LH Ebony Black With Decal  1

  52 JV02 92 Side Cover LH CW Red With Decal   1

   

 4 52 JV02 90 Side Cover RH Ebony Black With Decal  1

  52 JV02 93 Side Cover RH CW Red With Decal   1

   

 5 36 PF01 39 Kit Tank Decal Ebony Black   1

  36 PF01 40 Kit Tank Decal Cocktail Wine Red   1

   

 6 36 PF01 41 Kit Fairing Decal Ebony Black   1

  36 PF01 42 Kit Fairing Decal Cocktail Wine Red   1

   

 7 JV 2330 45 Decal Cover Side LH Ebony Black  1

  JV 2330 47 Decal Cover Side LH Cocktail Wine Red 1

   

 8 JV 2330 46 Decal Cover Side RH Ebony Black  1

  JV 2330 48 Decal Cover Side RH Cocktail Wine Red 1

RemarksQtyPart No DescriptionNo.

106105

50

COUNTRIES

1

2

3/4

7/8

6

5



108107

Kit List Kit List

Kit

Part No.
Kit Description

Part No. Description Qty/Kit

Consisting of Following PartsSr

No

 1  36JV0005  VALVE KIT BM125  JV511200  VALVE INTAKE BM108A  1
    JV511201  VALVE EXHAUST B108A  1
 
 2  36JV0006  VALVE REPAIR KIT BM125  28101129  SPRING - SEAT  2
    CB101009  SEAL - VALVE STEM  2
    JA511202  SPRING VALVE 2
    DY511202  RETAINER VALVE B105A  2
    CB101022  COTTER VALVE  4
 
 3  36JV0007  KIT CHAIN GUIDE BM125  JV541001  GUIDE CAM CHAIN (SLACK SIDE)  1
    JE521019  GUIDE CAM CHAIN TIGHT D102C  1
 
 4  36JE0002  PISTON RING SET  JE521202  RING PISTON TOP  1
    JE521203  RING PISTON SECOND  1
    JE521204  RING PISTON OIL  1
 
 5  36DU1007  BOSS KICK SET  30101233  BOSS KIT  1
    30101234  SPRING  1
    30101236  BALL STEEL  1
    30101235  PIN  1
    39085517  E - TYPE CLIP  1
 
 6  36PF0021  KIT JET BM 150  JZ581234  NEEDLE JET  1
    JZ581219  HOLDER NEEDLE JET  1
    JZ581218  JET MAIN  1
    JE581205  JET PILOT  1
 
 7  DH121169  PILOT SCREW KIT  DH121131  SCREW ADJUSTER  1
    DH121130  ‘O’ - RING  1
    DH121186  SPRING COMPR COI  1
    DH121187  PLAIN WASHER  1
    DH121188  ‘O’ - RING  1
 
 8  36JZ0016  IDLING SCREW KIT  JZ581217  SCREW STOP  1
    DH121130  ‘O’ - RING  1
    CB121044  SPRING COMPRESSION  1
 
 9  36PF0022  KIT PISTON VALVE BM 150  PF581206  VALVE PISTON  1
    DD121054  E-RING  1
    JZ581211  HOLDER ASSLY. MAGNET  1
    DD121055  SPRING COMPRESSION  1
    JZ581223  PACKING  1
    PF581208  JET NEEDLE  1
    PF581207  RING  1

Kit

Part No.
Kit Description

Part No. Description Qty/Kit

Consisting of Following PartsSr

No

COUNTRIES

 10  36PF0024  KIT CARBURETOR GASKET  JA581232  GASKET FLOAT CHAMBER  1
    DH121130  ‘O’ - RING IDLING SCREW  2
    DH121088  ‘O’ RING AIR SCREW  2
    DH121118  ‘O’ RING DRAIN SCREW  1
    JA581238  ‘O’ RING TPS  1

 11  36PF0023  KIT CHOKE PLUNGER BM 150 PF581205  LEVER ASSEMBLY CHOKE  1
    DH121071  CAP  1
    DD121058  SPRING CHOKE PLUNGER  1
    CF121004  O RING CHOKE PLUNGER  1

 12  36314001  BEARING CONE KIT  DH181025  BEARING CONE  1
    DH181026  BEARING RACE  1
    DH181024  UPPER BEARING RACE  1

 13  36JV0010  KIT CHAIN SPROCKET BM125  DH151053  SPROCKET HUB (44T)  1
    JZ551004  SPROCKET OUTPUT 14T DISCO-H  1
    PF141003  CHAIN ASSLY. 428CS (122L)  1

 14  36JZ0003  SET PRIMARY DRIVE & DRIVEN  JZ551403  HOUSING COMPLETE CLUTCH HTTS  1
    JZ531006  GEAR PRIMARY DRIVE  1

 15  36JZ0008  STARTER CLUTCH REPAIR KIT  JA621411  BUSH SPRING STARTER CLUTCH  5
    DH101163  ROLLER CLUTCH  5
    DH101164  SPRING  5
    DJ101109  BUSH FOR SPRING STARTER CLUTCH  5

 16  36PF0009  KIT FRICTION PLATE BM 150  JV551402  PLATE FRICTION CLUTCH  5

 17  36JV0008  KIT BLOCK-PISTON BM 150  JE521008  CYLINDER BLOCK WITH DAMPER  1
    JV521208  ASSEMBLY PISTON B108A  1

 18  36JW0013  LEG GAURD HARDWARE KIT  JA231201  HOOK LEG GAURD1  1
    JA231202  LEG GUARD SPACER  1
    39079815  NUT HEXAGON WITH FLANGE  2

 19  36PF0011  CASE CHAIN KIT  PF181202  CASE CHAIN UPPER ASSLY.  1
    PF181200  CASE CHAIN LOWER ASSLY.  1

 20  36JV0008  KIT CYL. BLOCK/PISTON ASSLY  JE521008  CYL. BLOCK WITH DAMPER  1
    JV521208  ASSEMBLY PISTON B108A  1

 21  36JV0009  KIT CRANKCASE RH BM125  PF541018  BUSHING DRUM BM150 4 SPD  1
    JA541011  NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING Hk1212  1
    31101064  PLUG  1
    JV541018  CRANKCASE RH B108A  1



110109

Amendment Sheet Amendment Sheet

Page Fig. Old part New part Description Updation Remarksno. no. dateno. no.
 68  24  --------  DD181091  Cover - Trail    05.02.18  Addition

 68  25  --------  30181045  Cushion - Fork Cover    05.02.18  Addition

 68  26  --------  DD181090  Cover - Trail :-b    05.02.18  Addition

 68  27  --------  DF181088  Damper    05.02.18  Addition

 32  6  36JV0018  36JV0024  Kit Piston Valve Assembly    28.12.18  Updation

 32  4  36JV0019  36JZ0016  Kit Idling Screw - Disco H    28.12.18  Updation

 32  15  36JV0021  36JZ0190  Kit Float Body Assembly    28.12.18  Updation

Page Fig. Old part New part
Description

Updation Remarks
no. no. dateno. no.

COUNTRIES



112111

Part Index Part Index

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 14151033 22 30
 14151033 2 34
 15161069 2 90
 18201044 5 94
 22150241 4 36
 22150435 9 60
 24121069 10 38
 24121365 9 38
 30101142 4 28
 30101195 9 32
 30141031 8 82
 30151004 23 66
 30151005 2 70
 30151011 15 70
 30151032 2 66
 30151033 4 66
 30151038 21 66
 30151038 20 70
 30151041 12 66
 30151069 24 68
 30151069 13 70
 30151075 11 70
 30151076 12 70
 30151081 9 70
 30151095 20 72
 30151118 13 66
 30171022 10 58
 30181009 11 78
 30181020 2A  80
 30181025 4 78
 30181026 3 78
 30181026 3 80
 30181029 19 78
 30181029 19 80

 30181045 25 78
 30191035 11 72
 30191036 13 72
 30191038 3 72
 30191048 18 76
 30201069 19 60
 30201069 12 96
 31101020 2 8
 31101173 3 14
 31151004 2 66
 31151011 23 66
 31151014 4 66
 31151014 16 66
 31181099 6 80
 31181108 2A  78
 31181120 7 78
 31201001 5 96
 31201079 4 98
 31201081 5 26
 33141008 7 82
 39019811 5 72
 39019811 10 72
 39021111 13 60
 39024011 13 34
 39024211 11 66
 39024811 6 66
 39029215 16 56
 39029215 1 70
 39032615 7 60
 39042215 8 62
 39042215 17 74
 39045411 11 56
 39055302 10 56
 39059417 12 10

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 39069415 8 70
 39069415 18 72
 39070815 21 72
 39071411 2A  56
 39073817 6 36
 39074701 9 26
 39075801 13 40
 39076101 2 82
 39077504 19 66
 39078408 12 58
 39078912 8 56
 39078912 17 72
 39078912 13 78
 39078912 13 80
 39079708 3 62
 39079708 8 72
 39079815 7 66
 39079815 21 70
 39079815 23 70
 39079815 7 102
 39080511 7 72
 39080708 19 72
 39080808 6 72
 39084001 14 66
 39090012 15 66
 39093915 13 56
 39098308 6 84
 39098717 3 16
 39098717 6 18
 39099206 2 20
 39099311 5 36
 39099906 12 26
 39099906 23 30
 39099906 4 44

 39100006 2 12
 39100006 6 24
 39100006 11 26
 39101321 10 66
 39104119 3 28
 39105411 7 84
 39106504 2 32
 39107404 14 74
 39121111 4 50
 39122515 3 52
 39122515 6 94
 39128321 4 6
 39128321 8 6
 39130911 10 60
 39150711 15 60
 39150711 18 60
 39154011 16 72
 39155304 11 34
 39155304 14 74
 39155604 7 50
 39155604 14 60
 39160804 5 42
 39160804 4 102
 39166005 6 4
 39166005 2 6
 39167121 19 28
 39167304 21 28
 39167404 7 6
 39167404 6 46
 39167704 15 40
 39168904 2 98
 39171519 4 26
 39174004 10 24
 39175904 17 26

COUNTRIES



114113

Part Index Part Index

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 39178924 5 84
 39181304 14 78
 39181304 14 80
 39183911 8A  60
 39186420 5 14
 39190204 12 22
 39194304 7 48
 39194304 12 60
 39194304 20 76
 39195604 8 96
 39196404 14 24
 39197015 17 60
 39197015 8 92
 39197215 13 96
 39198104 18 18
 39198820 16 10
 39217924 3 82
 39219019 7 26
 39220011 12 34
 39222204 4 60
 39229515 3 42
 39234911 2B  56
 39236615 7 56
 39240817 12 36
 39242911 6 96
 39243015 3 96
 39243704 18 46
 39244311 9 28
 39247304 11 60
 39248104 13 58
 39256220 2 26
 39256611 18 70
 39258204 7 92
 39260011 4 34

 39265912 14 58
 39266921 13 10
 39270411 7 22
 39272204 3 102
 39275404 4 42
 39276501 10 96
 59040006 7 80
 59040038 2 2
 59040038 11 24
 59040038 16 26
 59040038 16 28
 59040038 2 32
 59040038 4 32
 59120003 2A  14
 59150014 1 14
 59210023 18 26
 59210024 17 16
 01110609 8 60
 36DU1007 3 36
 36DY0001 5 12
 36DZ2008 3 54
 36JH0028 4 8
 36JH0029 5 8
 36JH0032 3 12
 36JV0001 4 104
 36JV0002 4 104
 36JV0003 4 104
 36JV0004 1 6
 36JV0005 4 8
 36JV0006 5 8
 36JV0007 6 10
 36JV0008 5 12
 36JV0009 2 24
 36JV0010 3 70

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 52JV0081 2 104
 52JV0083 2 104
 52JV0085 2 104
 52JV0087 3 104
 52JV0088 3 104
 52JV0089 3 104

 36JV0011 3 12
 36JV0020 3 38
 36JV0024 6 38
 36JW0013 6 102
 36JW0014 19 46
 36Jz0003 7 14
 36JZ0003 15 34
 36JZ0008 11 46
 36JZ0016 4 38
 36JZ0190 15 38
 36JZ0192 13 38
 36JZ0196 2 38
 36PA0013 5 38
 36PA0115 6 10
 36PA0186 13 38
 36PA0191 7 38
 36PA0194 2 38
 36PF0007 1 32
 36PF0008 1 28
 36PF0009 5 34
 36PF0010 3 70
 36PF0011 1 90
 36PF0038 1 26
 36PF0139 5 106
 36PF0140 5 106
 36PF0141 6 106
 36PF0142 6 106
 52JA0029 12 24

 52JV0093 1 104
 52JV0094 1 104
 52JV0095 1 104
 52JV0144 3 4
 52JV0145 15 4
 52JV0180 9 4
 52JV0289 3 106
 52JV0290 4 106
 52JV0292 3 106
 52JV0293 4 106
 52JZ0264 1 22
 52PF0065 1 60
 52PF1735 1 32
 52PF1763 1 106
 52PF1767 2 106
 52PF1825 1 106
 52PF1827 2 106
 56JV1V3Q 1 28
 BF561219 8 22
 CB101009 6 8
 CB101022 3 8
 CL201023 9 92
 CL201023 2 96
 CS101128 9 10
 DD101062 10 10
 DD101097 13 36
 DD111011 5 48
 DD111012 6 48
 DD111018 3 48
 DD111048 4 48
 DD121181 18 28
 DD151008 18 66
 DD151008 22 70
 DD151009 20 66

COUNTRIES



116115

Part Index Part Index

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 DD181031 15 78
 DD181032 2B  78
 DD181034 16 78
 DD181090 26 78
 DD181091 24 78
 DD181207 12 78
 DD191142 8 74
 DD201011 4 96
 DE181031 6 78
 DE181031 17A  78
 DF161102 7 62
 DF161242 1 60
 DF161245 3 60
 DF161252 9 96
 DF161413 4 58
 DF161426 16 40
 DF181085 18 78
 DF181088 27 78
 DF181089 9 78
 DF181090 2 54
 DF181091 15 74
 DF181092 16 74
 DF191020 2 60
 DF201058 10 92
 DG101418 7 28
 DG111008 3 48
 DG161121 2 84
 DG161124 9 62
 DH101048 5 10
 DH101163 14 46
 DH101380 8 24
 DH101380 3 46
 DH101388 14 28
 DH101388 6 32

 DH101392 7 10
 DH101509 10 22
 DH101607 8 42
 DH101648 14 34
 DH101784 6 26
 DH151029 15 72
 DH151047 6 70
 DH161066 6 62
 DH161121 4 62
 DH161133 1A  84
 DH161145 11 62
 DH161146 10 62
 DH161194 5 58
 DH161283 3 90
 DH171019 19 70
 DH181014 5 54
 DH181025 11 80
 DJ141008 8 84
 DJ151033 5 70
 DJ151034 24 70
 DJ151036 14 56
 DJ151037 15 56
 DJ151041 8 66
 DJ151047 4 56
 DJ151048 7 70
 DJ181087 2 80
 DJ181089 2B  80
 DJ181115 4 54
 DJ191083 6 74
 DJ201046 2 92
 DJ201051 3 92
 DJ221003 10 74
 DJ221004 11 74
 DK101386 4 10

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 DK101751 1 8
 DK141041 7 82
 DK151094 12 70
 DL181080 2 78
 DM151024 3 64
 DM151027 4 64
 DM151320 1 64
 DM151323 2 64
 DM181010 23 78
 DM181010 21 80
 DM181042 10 78
 DM201026 11 96
 DM221013 1 100
 DP101165 4 12
 DP101198 11 4
 DP121006 19 28
 DP121018 14 40
 DP121025 6 2
 DP121025 8 40
 DP161163 11 58
 DP161170 8 58
 DP171006 6 56
 DP211009 8 50
 DS101117 8 36
 DS101117 14 36
 DS101154 6 14
 DS101215 8 28
 DS101355 20 16
 DS121126 7 40
 DS141009 1 82
 DS141012 1 84
 DS151061 5 66
 DS151068 6 70
 DS151069 16 70

 DS181009 16 74
 DS181012 18 80
 DS181015 8 80
 DS181016 9 80
 DS181018 2 54
 DS181019 12 74
 DS181020 12 80
 DS181084 17A  80
 DS191018 9 74
 DS191035 4 72
 DS191052 7 74
 DS201019 5 92
 DS201021 6 92
 DS201025 10 98
 DS201082 6 98
 DU101213 19 16
 DU101213 17 18
 DU151005 5 66
 DU161102 3 84
 DU181021 1 74
 DU191003 5 74
 DU191009 4 74
 DU201016 7 94
 DU201029 4 92
 DY511204 1 10
 DZ151012 8 66
 DZ151027 22 66
 DZ191014 4 88

 DS151094 17 66
 DS161150 10 32
 DS161224 9 98
 DS181005 10 80
 DS181006 13 74
 DS181008 15 74

COUNTRIES



118117

Part Index Part Index

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 FD101078 3 44
 FD181012 8 78
 FD181030 12 74
 FD181031 13 74
 FD211006 2 50
 FD211007 3 50
 JA113201 2 62
 JA113202 5 62
 JA113402 2 52
 JA121003 12 56
 JA131605 22 66
 JA131606 9 66
 JA131607 18 66
 JA351602 15 46
 JA351606 13 46
 JA351608 16 46
 JA351608 17 46
 JA401801 8 98
 JA511006 3 6
 JA511011 5 2
 JA511011 9 40
 JA511216 2 10
 JA511217 3 10
 JA521015 6 12
 JA531000 4 14
 JA531012 8 14
 JA531015 9 14
 JA541005 8 26
 JA541005 7 32
 JA541005 7 46
 JA541010 5 24
 JA541011 4 24
 JA541012 13 24
 JA541016 2 44

 JA541028 4 46
 JA541034 10 26
 JA541205 3 32
 JA541211 11 28
 JA541212 15 28
 JA541216 13 28
 JA541225 12 28
 JA541233 8 32
 JA541236 9 28
 JA551002 4 16
 JA551002 5 18
 JA551004 7 16
 JA551004 2 18
 JA551008 15 16
 JA551008 10 18
 JA551008 11 36
 JA551009 16 16
 JA551406 3 34
 JA551414 6 34
 JA551415 8 34
 JA551419 7 34
 JA561002 3 20
 JA581009 5 40
 JA581011 12 40
 JA581012 6 40
 JA581221 8 38
 JA581232 11 38
 JA581314 12 38
 JA621001 7 36
 JA621002 9 36
 JA621006 11 36
 JA621201 1 36
 JA621206 2 36
 JA621406 8 46

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 JA621414 12 46
 JB113005 6 42
 JB122003 9 56
 JB122016 5 56
 JB131804 25 68
 JB161002 12 72
 JB181220 4 90
 JB181221 5 90
 JB401400 2 74
 JB511011 7 2
 JB531005 14 10
 JB531021 10 14
 JB581001 2 40
 JB581001 10 40
 JB581229 8 38
 JB581230 9 38
 JB581256 10 38
 JB581257 16 38
 JB581258 14 38
 JB581260 12 38
 JD402217 18 76
 JD521002 1 12
 JD561004 6 20
 JD561006 5 20
 JD561011 4 20
 JD561204 5 22
 JE511049 15 10
 JE511230 14 10
 JE521016 8 10
 JE531001 5 14
 JE541008 14 36
 JE541214 10 28
 JE551200 3 18
 JE551201 7 18

 JH521007 1 12
 JH541007 2 24
 JH551421 7 34
 JH561200 4 22
 JH561404 11 22
 JH581202 14 40
 JH621403 1 46
 JH621407 8 46
 JK113008 9 58
 JK351008 2 46
 JK541214 2 28
 JK541214 11 32
 JL541227 7 28
 JN131812 25 68
 JN131812 14 70
 JN402000 8 48

 JE551205 16 18
 JE551206 12 18
 JE551215 9 18
 JE551216 11 18
 JE551401 6 28
 JE551408 6 28
 JE561005 3 20
 JE591002 2 42
 JF151036 22 80
 JF401807 6 98
 JG571024 13 26
 JH171017 8 82
 JH351603 9 46
 JH511044 13 4
 JH511045 14 4
 JH511050 4 4
 JH511210 2 8
 JH521005 8 10

COUNTRIES



120119

Part Index Part Index

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 JV113401 1 52
 JV141004 10 70
 JV161001 4 74
 JV161002 5 74
 JV161014 9 72
 JV171001 4 84
 JV181408 5 60
 JV181410 6 60
 JV191001 1 50
 JV233045 7 106
 JV233046 8 106
 JV233047 7 106
 JV233048 8 106
 JV351008 5 46
 JV351204 1 48
 JV351211 2 48
 JV351215 2 48
 JV351600 9 46
 JV401409 21 76
 JV401602 1 98
 JV401801 7 98
 JV402213 3 98
 JV402406 1 86
 JV501006 1 24
 JV501017 1 24
 JV511006 1 8
 JV511007 1 10
 JV511011 4 2
 JV511012 3 2
 JV511013 1 2
 JV511023 1 4
 JV531007 4 14
 JV541006 15 26
 JV541205 20 28

 JV541208 5 28
 JV541209 17 28
 JV541212 5 32
 JV541225 2 28
 JV581013 1 40
 JV581014 2 40
 JV581202 1 38
 JV581204 1 38
 JV581402 6 6
 JV581404 8 4
 JV591009 1 42
 JW122004 14 72
 JW131601 22 70
 JW402001 8 48
 JW561206 2 22
 JW561208 3 22
 JW591028 8 42
 JZ131011 1 64
 JZ131213 2 64
 JZ161210 4 88
 JZ401405 21 76
 JZ541237 10 32
 JZ551004 18 16
 JZ551008 13 18
 JZ551010 1 18
 JZ551202 8 18
 JZ551205 13 16
 JZ551210 15 18
 JZ551213 4 18
 JZ551213 14 18
 JZ561002 7 20
 JZ561415 9 22
 JZ571000 1 44
 JZ571001 5 44

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 JZ581220 14 38
 JZ621405 1 46
 KAAD1035 4 80
 KADD0860 5 52
 KADD0880 7 52
 KADD10B0 4 52
 KADF0820 16 60
 KADF0822 2 58
 KAED0620 5 4
 KAED0620 11 10
 KAED0620 17 28
 KAED0625 10 4
 KAED0685 10 24
 KCGD0808 6 52
 KEBB3515 12 10
 KPAA6200 22 30
 KPAA6200 2 34
 KPBB6202 1 66
 KPBB6202 3 66
 KPBc6004 4 70
 KPBF6201 4 24
 KPBF6203 3 24
 KPBF6203 3 26
 LAC00021 5 50
 LAC00024 11 10
 LAC00052 10 46
 LAD00011 5 6
 LAD00138 2 4
 LAE00005 21 28
 LAE00015 14 24
 LCL00002 17 66
 LDA00025 2B  14
 LDA00043 3 82
 LDB00044 6 22

 LJA00004 14 26
 LJA00011 7 4
 PA121041 17 78
 PA121041 17 80
 PA351027 2 46
 PA551002 1 16
 PA551205 14 16
 PA551206 12 16
 PA551207 2 16
 PA561209 4 22
 PA581220 11 38
 PA581224 9 6
 PA621005 10 36
 PA621007 7 36
 PA621008 10 36
 PA621203 1 36
 PD511229 3 10
 PF111000 1 54
 PF111103 1 54
 PF113000 1 58
 PF113001 3 58
 PF113002 6 58
 PF113003 7 58
 PF113008 1 102
 PF113009 2 102
 PF113060 1 102
 PF113061 2 102
 PF113200 1 62
 PF113224 1 62
 PF121002 20 78
 PF121003 21 78
 PF121010 5 78
 PF121011 22 78
 PF121017 5 80

COUNTRIES



122121

Part Index Part Index

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 PF121018 15 80
 PF121019 16 80
 PF121024 20 80
 PF121026 1 80
 PF121075 1 78
 PF122004 3 56
 PF122028 3 56
 PF122030 1 56
 PF131208 17 70
 PF131220 9 70
 PF141003 10 70
 PF151000 1 74
 PF161001 2 72
 PF161002 1 72
 PF161003 6 74
 PF161004 8 74
 PF161201 1 88
 PF161202 3 88
 PF161203 7 74
 PF161205 9 74
 PF161212 2 88
 PF161213 3 88
 PF161217 1 88
 PF171800 4 82
 PF171803 6 82
 PF181209 11 92
 PF231201 5 102
 PF231401 7 96
 PF231405 6 50
 PF232603 19 76
 PF232603 5 82
 PF232605 19 76
 PF232605 5 82
 PF351069 5 46

 PF401000 1 92
 PF401001 1 94
 PF401002 2 94
 PF401003 3 94
 PF401004 4 94
 PF401005 1 96
 PF401400 2 74
 PF401401 3 74
 PF401403 5 98
 PF401417 3 74
 PF402210 11 96
 PF402254 3 98
 PF402416 1 86
 PF541018 7 24
 PF541109 1 26
 PF541249 11 32
 PF541254 20 28
 PF541286 3 32
 PF541287 5 32
 PF551003 8 16
 PF551200 6 16
 PF551201 5 16
 PF551203 10 16
 PF551204 11 16
 PF551206 9 16
 PF551403 1 34
 PF551405 9 34
 PF551406 10 34
 PF561000 1 20
 PF561002 5 20
 PF561010 1 20
 PF561200 1 22
 PF561203 5 22
 PF581003 1 40

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

Page

No.

Figure

No.
Part Number

 PF581011 3 40
 PF581012 4 40
 PF581019 11 40
 PF581402 12 4
 PF591045 7 42
 PF621416 10 26
   

COUNTRIES


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72

